Agenda
Bellevue Network on Aging
Regular Meeting
September 5, 2024. 8:30-10:30am
Public Meeting

Today’s meeting is a TEAMS and in-person at North Bellevue Community Center
Microsoft Teams need help?

Join the meeting now
Meeting ID: 283 596 037 461

Passcode: cr2Zg;

8:30
8:33
8:35
8:40

9:30

9:35
9:40

9:55
10:05

10:10

10:20
10:30

Welcome and Roll Call
Public Comments/Questions
Approval of Minutes
Presentation: Julie Hart - BNOA member leading a discussion on
housing services for older adults and difficulties encountered.
Break
Human Services — Christy Stangland.
Committee Reports:
= Advocacy — Abigail
= Housing/Transportation — Anne
» Qutreach — Shana
Members report on Community Meetings attended.
Old Business

e Reminder of a quick check-in on Ad hoc committee for department
info sharing meeting for October 9", 9a — 11a, City Hall, room 1E -

108.
e The ad hoc meeting is just after today’s meeting!
e Pembrooke Meadows presentation status. — Elaine
e Legal Resource Flyer update. — Andrea and Bhavana
New Business
e New Recruitment Team. - Dan
Staff Report

Adjourn

Next meeting: Oct 3rd, 2024, In-person/TEAMS meeting, 8:30a — 10:30a. Speaker:

TBD

Remaining 2024 Meetings: Next meeting: Nov 7th; Dec 5th - Note In-Person Only -
For alternate formats, interpreters, or reasonable accommodation requests please phone at

least 48 hours in advance 425-452-4470 dlassiter@bellevuewa.gov. For complaints regarding

accommodation, contact City of Bellevue ADA/Title VI Administrator at 425-452-6168

(voice) or email ADATiItleVIi@bellevuewa.gov. If you are deaf or hard of hearing dial 711.

www.bellevuewa.gov

$.©
‘et O

%
b=



https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTYzY2RjODAtNzUzMi00MzY0LTk4YWMtNWRjODdhNTk4NzAx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22222d2edd-8255-45bd-8597-52141b82f713%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2216765eab-1337-4297-b596-7851e33e28d8%22%7d
http://www.bellevuewa.gov/

