Agenda

Bellevue Network on Aging

Regular Meeting

September 5, 2024. 8:30-10:30am

Public Meeting

Today's meeting is a TEAMS and in-person at North Bellevue Community Center

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 283 596 037 461

Pas

asscode: <mark>cr</mark> 2	Zgj
8:30	Welcome and Roll Call
8:33	Public Comments/Questions
8:35	Approval of Minutes
8:40	Presentation: Julie Hart – BNOA member leading a discussion on
	housing services for older adults and difficulties encountered.
9:30	Break
9:35	Human Services – Christy Stangland.
9:40	Committee Reports:
	 Advocacy – Abigail
	 Housing/Transportation – Anne
	Outreach – Shana
9:55	Members report on Community Meetings attended.
10:05	Old Business
	 Reminder of a quick check-in on Ad hoc committee for department info sharing meeting for October 9th, 9a – 11a, City Hall, room 1E - 108.
	 The ad hoc meeting is just after today's meeting!
	 Pembrooke Meadows presentation status. – Elaine
	 Legal Resource Flyer update. – Andrea and Bhavana
10:10	New Business
	 New Recruitment Team Dan
10:20	Staff Report
10:30	Adjourn

Next meeting: Oct 3rd, 2024, In-person/TEAMS meeting, 8:30a – 10:30a. Speaker: **TBD**

Remaining 2024 Meetings: Next meeting: Nov 7th; Dec 5th - Note In-Person Only -

For alternate formats, interpreters, or reasonable accommodation requests please phone at least 48 hours in advance 425-452-4470 dlassiter@bellevuewa.gov. For complaints regarding accommodation, contact City of Bellevue ADA/Title VI Administrator at 425-452-6168 (voice) or email ADATitleVI@bellevuewa.gov. If you are deaf or hard of hearing dial 711.

www.bellevuewa.gov

